

FOI: 20123385Toilet facilities

I am writing for a formal request of information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA 2000), regarding the toilet facilities in the boroughs of London. Please provide me details of the following questions:

1. How many public toilets are available in your council's borough?

One – owned by RSL but available to the public

2. How much did your council spend in maintenance of the public toilets, cleaners etc., during the last financial year 2018/2019?

None

3. Does your council pay to Transport for London for the toilet services? If yes, how much was this last financial year 2018/2019?

No

4. How many toilets are out of service in your borough?

N/A

5. How many reports for antisocial behaviours have been made during last year that happened on toilets, and how many toilets have been closed for antisocial behaviour or vandalism?

None None

Freedom of Information Act 2000

This request is being handled under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

I am writing to inform you that we have searched our records and some of the information you requested is not held by Tower Hamlets Council. Enter the reason why the information requested is not held

I have enclosed copies of the information that is held.